SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

FISCAL YEAR 2015 - 2016 VERNON CAMPUS SEMESTER HOUR COURSES

1. Tuition and Institutional Services Fee

Tuition and fees are assessed to support student counseling, advising, registration, parking, transcripts, facilities use, other student activities, and institutional services.

Semester	Wilbarger County							Non-Wilbarger County						Non-Texas or				
Hours		Т	exa	s Reside	nt		Texas Resident						Foreign Resident					
	Tuition		Fees		Total		,	Tuition		Fees		Total		Tuition		Fees		Total
1	\$	48.00	\$	40.00	\$	88.00	\$	95.00	\$	40.00	\$	135.00	\$	200.00	\$	40.00	\$	240.00
2		96.00		80.00		176.00		190.00		80.00		270.00		320.00		80.00		400.00
3		144.00		120.00		264.00		285.00		120.00		405.00		480.00		120.00		600.00
4		192.00		160.00		352.00		380.00		160.00		540.00		640.00		160.00		800.00
5		240.00		200.00		440.00		475.00		200.00		675.00		800.00		200.00	1	,000.00
6		288.00		240.00		528.00		570.00		240.00		810.00		960.00		240.00	1	,200.00
7		336.00		280.00		616.00		665.00		280.00		945.00	1	1,120.00		280.00	1	,400.00
8		384.00		320.00		704.00		760.00		320.00	1	1,080.00	1	,280.00		320.00	1	,600.00
9		432.00		360.00		792.00		855.00		360.00	1	1,215.00	1	,440.00		360.00	1	,800.00
10		480.00		400.00		880.00		950.00		400.00	1	1,350.00	1	,600.00		400.00	2	2,000.00
11		528.00		440.00		968.00	1	1,045.00		440.00	1	1,485.00	1	,760.00		440.00	2	2,200.00
12		576.00		480.00		1,056.00	1	1,140.00		480.00	1	1,620.00	1	,920.00		480.00	2	2,400.00
13		624.00		520.00		1,144.00	1	1,235.00		520.00	1	1,755.00	2	2,080.00		520.00	2	2,600.00
14		672.00		560.00		1,232.00	1	1,330.00		560.00	1	1,890.00	2	2,240.00		560.00	2	2,800.00
15		720.00		600.00		1,320.00	1	1,425.00		600.00	2	2,025.00	2	2,400.00		600.00	2	3,000.00
16		768.00		640.00		1,408.00	1	1,520.00		640.00	2	2,160.00	2	2,560.00		640.00	3	3,200.00
17		816.00		680.00		1,496.00	1	1,615.00		680.00	2	2,295.00	2	2,720.00		680.00	3	3,400.00
18		864.00		720.00		1,584.00	1	1,710.00		720.00	2	2,430.00	2	2,880.00		720.00	3	3,600.00
19		912.00		760.00		1,672.00	1	1,805.00		760.00	2	2,565.00	3	3,040.00		760.00	3	3,800.00
20		960.00		800.00		1,760.00	1	1,900.00		800.00	2	2,700.00	3	3,200.00		800.00	4	4,000.00

2. Other General Student Fees

- B. Return Check Fee (all collections are made by the Wilbarger County Attorney's Office).......\$30.00
- C. Lab & Special Fees (fees to support the cost of lab materials and supplies, lab support and special class requirements). For specific fees for a class see the Course Descriptions in the back of this catalog.
- E. Excess Developmental Course Work Fee (exceeding 27 hours)
 per semester credit hour......\$75.00
- F. Repeated Course Fee (three or more times) per semester credit hour.......\$75.00

Vernon College reserves the right to change, without notice, tuition, other charges, and related requirements as necessitated by Vernon College or Legislative action.

Books and supplies are additional out-of-pocket expenses. Therefore, students must bring money for the purchase of books and supplies. These expenses should not be included with payments for tuition and other related expenses. Such expenses may range from \$300 to \$700 per semester, depending on a student's major and class load.

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

FISCAL YEAR 2015 - 2016

CENTURY CITY CENTER, SKILLS TRAINING CENTER & INTERNET COURSES

SEMESTER HOUR COURSES

1. Tuition and Institutional Services Fee

Tuition and fees are assessed to support student counseling, advising, registration, parking, transcripts, facilities use, and institutional services.

Semester	Wilbarger County							Non-Wilbarger County						Non-Texas or					
Hours		Ί	exa	as Reside	nt		Texas Resident						Foreign Resident						
	Tuition			Fees		Total		Tuition		Fees		Total		Tuition		Fees		Total	
1	\$	48.00	\$	90.00	\$	138.00	\$	95.00	\$	90.00	\$	185.00	\$	200.00	\$	\$90.00	\$	290.00	
2		96.00		180.00		276.00		190.00		180.00		370.00		320.00		180.00		500.00	
3	1	44.00		270.00		414.00		285.00		270.00		555.00		480.00		270.00		750.00	
4	1	92.00		360.00		552.00		380.00		360.00		740.00		640.00		360.00	1	,000.00	
5	2	240.00		450.00		690.00		475.00		450.00		925.00		800.00		450.00	1	,250.00	
6	2	288.00		540.00		828.00		570.00		540.00	1	1,110.00		960.00		540.00	1	,500.00	
7	3	36.00		630.00		966.00		665.00		630.00	1	1,295.00	1	1,120.00		630.00	1	,750.00	
8	3	84.00		720.00		1,104.00		760.00		720.00	1	1,480.00	1	1,280.00		720.00	2	2,000.00	
9	4	32.00		810.00		1,242.00		855.00		810.00	1	1,665.00	1	1,440.00		810.00	2	2,250.00	
10	4	80.00		900.00		1,380.00		950.00		900.00	1	1,850.00	1	1,600.00		900.00	2	2,500.00	
11	5	28.00		990.00		1,518.00	1	,045.00		990.00	2	2,035.00	1	1,760.00		990.00	2	2,750.00	
12	5	76.00	1	1,080.00		1,656.00	1	1,140.00	1	,080.00	2	2,220.00	1	1,920.00	1	,080.00	3	3,000.00	
13	6	24.00	1	1,170.00		1,794.00	1	,235.00	1	,170.00	2	2,405.00	2	2,080.00	1	,170.00	3	3,250.00	
14	6	72.00	1	1,260.00		1,932.00	1	,330.00	1	,260.00	2	2,590.00	2	2,240.00	1	,260.00	3	3,500.00	
15	7	20.00	1	1,350.00	2	2,070.00	1	,425.00	1	,350.00	2	2,775.00	2	2,400.00	1	,350.00	3	3,750.00	
16	7	68.00	1	1,440.00	2	2,208.00	1	,520.00	1	,440.00	2	2,960.00	2	2,560.00	1	,440.00	4	1,000.00	
17	8	316.00	1	1,530.00	2	2,346.00	1	,615.00	1	,530.00	3	3,145.00	2	2,720.00	1	,530.00	4	1,250.00	
18	8	864.00	1	1,620.00	2	2,484.00	1	,710.00	1	,620.00	3	3,330.00	2	2,880.00	1	,620.00	4	1,500.00	
19	9	12.00	1	1,710.00	2	2,622.00	1	,805.00	1	,710.00	3	3,515.00	3	3,040.00	1	,710.00	4	1,750.00	
20	9	00.00	1	1,800.00	2	2,760.00	1	,900.00	1	,800.00	3	3,700.00	3	3,200.00	1	,800.00		,000.00	

2. Other General Student Fees

- A. Late Registration Fee (nonrefundable) \$50.00
- B. Return Check Fee (all collections are made by the Wilbarger County Attorney's Office).......\$30.00
- C. Lab & Special Fees (fees to support the cost of lab materials and supplies, lab support and special class requirements). For specific fees for a class see the Course Descriptions in the back of this catalog.
- E. Excess Developmental Course Work Fee (exceeding 27 hours) per semester credit hour.....\$75.00
- F. Repeated Course Fee (three or more times) per semester credit hour.......\$75.00

Vernon College reserves the right to change, without notice, tuition, other charges, and related requirements as necessitated by Vernon College or Legislative action.

Books and supplies are additional out-of-pocket expenses. Therefore, students must bring money for the purchase of books and supplies. These expenses should not be included with payments for tuition and other related expenses. Such expenses may range from \$300 to \$700 per semester, depending on a student's major and class load.

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

FISCAL YEAR 2015 - 2016

SHEPPARD LEARNING CENTER, SEYMOUR NURSING PROGRAM, HIGH SCHOOLS, AND PUBLICLY OWNED FACILITIES

SEMESTER HOUR COURSES

1. Tuition and Institutional Services Fee

Tuition and fees are assessed to support student counseling, advising, registration, parking, transcripts, facilities use, and institutional services.

Semester	Wi	ilbarger Cou	nty	Non-	Wilbarger C	ounty	Non-Texas or				
Hours	T	exas Reside	nt	Т	exas Resider	nt	Foreign Resident				
	Tuition	Fees	Total	Tuition	Fees	Total	Tuition	Fees	Total		
1	\$ 48.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 260.00		
2	96.00	120.00	216.00	190.00	120.00	310.00	320.00	120.00	440.00		
3	144.00	180.00	324.00	285.00	180.00	465.00	480.00	180.00	660.00		
4	192.00	240.00	432.00	380.00	240.00	620.00	640.00	240.00	880.00		
5	240.00	300.00	540.00	475.00	300.00	775.00	800.00	300.00	1,100.00		
6	288.00	360.00	648.00	570.00	360.00	930.00	960.00	360.00	1,320.00		
7	336.00	420.00	756.00	665.00	420.00	1,085.00	1,120.00	420.00	1,540.00		
8	384.00	480.00	864.00	760.00	480.00	1,240.00	1,280.00	480.00	1,760.00		
9	432.00	540.00	972.00	855.00	540.00	1,395.00	1,440.00	540.00	1,980.00		
10	480.00	600.00	1,080.00	950.00	600.00	1,550.00	1,600.00	600.00	2,200.00		
11	528.00	660.00	1,188.00	1,045.00	660.00	1,705.00	1,760.00	660.00	2,420.00		
12	576.00	720.00	1,296.00	1,140.00	720.00	1,860.00	1,920.00	720.00	2,640.00		
13	624.00	780.00	1,404.00	1,235.00	780.00	2,015.00	2,080.00	780.00	2,860.00		
14	672.00	840.00	1,512.00	1,330.00	840.00	2,170.00	2,240.00	840.00	3,080.00		
15	720.00	900.00	1,620.00	1,425.00	900.00	2,325.00	2,400.00	900.00	3,300.00		
16	768.00	960.00	1,728.00	1,520.00	960.00	2,480.00	2,560.00	960.00	3,520.00		
17	816.00	1,020.00	1,836.00	1,615.00	1,020.00	2,635.00	2,720.00	1,020.00	3,740.00		
18	864.00	1,080.00	1,944.00	1,710.00	1,080.00	2,790.00	2,880.00	1,080.00	3,960.00		
19	912.00	1,140.00	2,052.00	1,805.00	1,140.00	2,945.00	3,040.00	1,140.00	4,180.00		
20	960.00	1,200.00	2,160.00	1,900.00	1,200.00	3,100.00	3,200.00	1,200.00	4,400.00		

2. Other General Student Fees

- A. Late Registration Fee (nonrefundable)......\$50.00
- B. Return Check Fee (all collections are made by the Wilbarger County Attorney's Office).......\$30.00
- C. Lab & Special Fees (fees to support the cost of lab materials and supplies, lab support and special class requirements). For specific fees for a class see the Course Descriptions in the back of this catalog.

- F. Repeated Course Fee (three or more times) per semester credit hour......\$75.00

Vernon College reserves the right to change, without notice, tuition, other charges, and related requirements as necessitated by Vernon College or Legislative action.

Books and supplies are additional out-of-pocket expenses. Therefore, students must bring money for the purchase of books and supplies. These expenses should not be included with payments for tuition and other related expenses. Such expenses may range from \$300 to \$700 per semester, depending on a student's major and class load.